STATE OF WISCONSIN

Town of Washington

Door County

The Town Board of the Town of Washington, Door County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and agendas of the public meetings of the Town Board of the Town of Washington for Thursday, June 29, 2023, beginning at 9:00 a.m. CST (7 a.m. MST) per Department of Justice guidelines. The meetings will be held in the Rutledge Room at the Community Center. The town chairperson, or a designee, has provided communication of this public meeting to the requisite news media, if any.

AGENDA

SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call/Quorum and Approval of Agenda
- 3. Opening of Hay bids Approve bid
- 4. Resignation from Healthcare Committee Don Riewe
- 5. Approve Operator's License Moncelle Berg, Jr.
- 6. Approve Driveway Permit Tim Kaar
- 7. Future meeting(s) agenda(s) discussion(s) and/or possible action(s) on future town board meeting(s), including specific items for inclusion on or exclusion from future agenda(s)
 - a. Regular Town Board July 19, 2023
- 8. Adjourn

Stanle to

Hans Lux Jr

Instructions to attend via GoToMeeting

Special Town Board Meeting

Jun 29, 2023, 9:00 – 10:00 AM (America/Chicago)

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://meet.goto.com/272368341

You can also dial in using your phone.

Access Code: 272-368-341

United States: +1 (872) 240-3212

Per Wisconsin DOJ guidelines, the Town of Washington must make reasonable efforts to accommodate individuals with special needs and/or technological limitations (e.g., no telephone, internet/computer).

Therefore, if you are either physically or technologically unable to join via telephone or computer, the Township can accommodate up to fifty-five (55) individuals 'in-person'.

The Town Chairman will host the above meeting from the Rutledge Room, wherein remote participants may join by telephone or computer.

Admittance will be on a 'first-come' basis.